







## UNIVERSITÀ CA' FOSCARI VENEZIA

## Centro temporaneo Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione

The Coordinator of the "Centro temporaneo Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione"

WITH REGARDS to the call for applicants for awarding 1 Research Fellowship, duration 24 months ("Innovation ecosystems", building "territorial R&D leaders", "Innovation Ecosystems", as part of the National Recovery and Resilience Plan, Mission 4 "Education and research" - Component 2 "From research to enterprise" - Investment 1.3, financed by the European Union - NextGenerationEU"), titled "New Strategies for Promoting Inclusive and Mindful Chinese Tourism in Venice", call ref. n. 15/2022 - prot. n. 150173 of 22/12/2022, published on the University website: <a href="https://www.unive.it/data/28825/">https://www.unive.it/data/28825/</a>

WITH REGARDS TO clause 6 of the above-mentioned call for applicants;

WITH REGARDS TO the Regolamento Assegni di ricerca [Research Fellowship Regulation];

WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Judging Commission of the 10/01/2023;

Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned to interview on:

January 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 10 a.m. (Italian time)

Surname	Name	Date of birth	Score	Admission
C.	D.	13/05/1993	42 points out of 60	Admitted
X.	F.	12/04/1984	45 points out of 60	Admitted

The candidate is summoned to the telematic interview at 10 a.m. (Italian time) at the following link:

https://unive.zoom.us/j/89335785527

Venice, 12<sup>th</sup> January 2023

The Coordinator of the "Centro temporaneo Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione"

Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo